# Right Steps Metwork, Inc.

# 2021 Annual Report

I am pleased to share with you this annual report for fiscal year 2019. We have highlighted how your donations made a difference in the lives of people we serve. We are passionate about community service and believe there is no limit to what we can accomplish as a community when we support each other.

I encourage you to visit our website at www.RightStepsNetwork.org. There you will find current & prior year financial statements. I also encourage you to stay up-to-date with Right Steps Network achievements and I am excited about what the future holds for Right Steps Network!

Thank you for your continued support and generosity!

Gene Kendrick, Executive Director

#### **OUR MISSION**

Right Steps Network, a 501(c)3 non-profit religious organization that partners with churches and outreach facilities to promote religious activities conducive to spiritual growth for at-risk entities.

Our Motto is: "The Non-Profit for the At-Risk"

#### KEY PROGRAMS IN A GLANCE

Right Steps Network has been in existence since 2009. As a non-profit agency serving low-income individuals and families, we aim to provide a worthwhile option to an atrisk lifestyle.

The Indiana Next Level Basketball Program is a girl's only basketball training club in Evansville Indiana.

In 2021 our program did not operate due to the COVID-19 virus.



Here is a list of benefit our program focuses on.

- Provides a safe environment
- Builds leadership & character
- Emphases on education
- Promotes confidence
- Team interaction & bonding



#### **FUTURE PROGRAM PLANS**

We will reassess the basketball and leadership indoor programs once the COVID-19 is under control.

We have teamed up Evansville Youth Football League (EYFL). We are giving partner companies and individuals the ability to contribute to helping kids that want to play youth football. We are specifically working with Eville Seahawks, which provides the opportunity for kids from ages 9-11 to participate at minimal cost.

#### 2020 FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Right Steps Network, Inc. receives funds from a robust set of diversified sources. We use the utmost care in the use of the funds to impact the community in a positive way while meeting the financial and outcome obligations of the funders. We also continuously work to keep our overhead and administrative costs to a minimum.

### RIGHT STEPS NETWORK, INC.

2020 Budget vs Actuals Report

Category	1	Actuals	Budget		\$ Over/Under Buget	Rate of Change	% of Change
Income							
Youth Sports	\$ <b>\$</b>	-	\$ -	\$ <b>\$</b>	-	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
Total Income	\$	-	\$ -	\$	-	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
<b>Grant Expenses</b>							
Uniforms, Equipment,							
& Tournament Fees	\$	-	\$ -	\$	-		
Supplies	\$	-	\$ -	\$	-		
Insurance	\$	-	\$ -	\$ \$	-		
Registration Fee	\$	-	\$ -	\$	-		
Total Expenses	\$	-	\$ -	\$	-	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
NET INCOME		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$	-		

# 2021 Fiscal Year Revenue

	Total	\$0.00	ο%
In-Kind (n	on-cash)	\$0.00	ο%
Donation	(cash)	\$0.00	ο%
Grants	(cash)	\$0.00	ο%

# 2021 Fiscal Year Expenses

Program Service	Expenditures	\$ 0.00	ο%
	Total	\$ 0.00	0%

#### 2021 DONORS

None

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Sonya Carter Chairman

Curtis Butler Vice Chairman

Brenda Hutchison Treasurer

Tanisha Dodson-Smith Secretary

Gene Kendrick, Director & Board Member (Temporary)

Board Member (Temporary) – Duties are to be cared out for a specific period of time. During that time the Board Member has all rights as a Board Member.

Right Steps Metwork, Inc.

Right Steps Network, Inc. 1564 South Morton Avenue Evansville, IN 47713 (812) 760-9806

www.RightStepsNetwork.org Info@RightStepsNetwork.org